Resolution

RESOLUTION NO. 91 By: Jolley, Aldridge, Allen,
Anderson, Ballenger,
Barrington, Bass, Bingman,
Boggs, Branan, Brecheen,
Brinkley, Brooks, Brown,
Burrage, Coates, Crain, Dahm,
David, Ellis, Fields, Ford,
Garrison, Griffin, Halligan,
Holt, Ivester, Johnson
(Constance), Johnson (Rob),
Justice, Loveless, Marlatt,
Mazzei, McAffrey, Newberry,
Paddack, Schulz, Sharp, Shaw,
Shortey, Shumate, Simpson,
Sparks, Standridge,
Stanislawski, Sykes, Treat
and Wyrick

A Resolution commending Neville Massie for 39 years
of service with the Oklahoma Department of
Corrections; wishing her well in her retirement; and
directing distribution.

WHEREAS, in 1975, Neville Massie began her career in the
Oklahoma Department of Corrections as a Probation and Parole
Officer. She was promoted to Senior Probation and Parole Officer,
Interstate Compact Officer and also served as Administrative
Assistant to the Deputy Director of the Probation and Parole
Division; and

WHEREAS, in 1985, Neville transferred to the Division of
Programs and Services, working as Administrative Assistant to the



Deputy Director until 1987, when she was promoted to the position of
Executive Assistant to the Director; and

WHEREAS, in August, 1989, Neville accepted the position of
Deputy Warden for the Mabel Bassett Correctional Center. On
February 19, 1992, she was assigned as the Acting Administrator for
the Department's Construction and Maintenance Unit. On May 1, 1992,
she accepted the position of Warden for the Mabel Bassett
Correctional Center; and

WHEREAS, in 2004, Ms. Massie was appointed to the position of
Assistant Deputy Director/Institutions of the West Central Region.
She assumed the position of Executive Assistant to the Director on

July 1, 2006,

WHEREAS,
chapter in her life,
around the house,
going on road trips.

beginning July 1,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED
OF THE 54TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate
appreciation to Neville Massie for
State of Oklahoma and the Oklahoma

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate
of her retirement.

THAT a copy of this resolution
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and serves as the agency's legislative liaison;

2014,
which will include more time for projects
spending more time with family and friends,

and
Neville will begin the next

and

BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION

express their gratitude and
her 39 years of service to the
Department of Corrections.

wishes her well upon the occasion

be distributed to Neville Massie.
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Adopted by the Senate the 19th day of May, 2014.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this

day of , 20 , at o'clock M.

By:
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